



UNIVERSITY
of HULL

Request Reference: 3193

FOI Request dated 09/07/2024

Request –

- 1. The amount paid out in scholarships and bursaries to undergraduate UK students in the most recent academic year for which you have figures (please state the year) and the number of undergraduate UK students that received scholarships and bursaries in that year.*
- 2. The amount paid out in scholarships and bursaries to postgraduate UK students in the most recent academic year for which you have figures (please state the year) and number of postgraduate UK students that received scholarships and bursaries in that year.*
- 3. The amount paid out in scholarships and bursaries to undergraduate international students in the latest year for which you have full records (please state the year) and the number of undergraduate international students that received scholarships and bursaries in that year.*
- 4. The amount paid out in scholarships and bursaries to postgraduate international students in the latest year for which you have full records (please state the year) and the number of postgraduate international students that received scholarships and bursaries in that year.*

Response

1. Total internally and externally funded scholarships, bursaries, hardship funds and tuition fee waivers: £1,348,201.33 (paid to 1,265 students)
2. Total internally and externally funded scholarships, bursaries, hardship funds and tuition fee waivers: £4,164,360.28 (paid to 398 students)
3. Total internally and externally funded scholarships, bursaries, hardship funds and tuition fee waivers: £659,167.60 (paid to 251 students)
4. Total internally and externally funded scholarships, bursaries, hardship funds and tuition fee waivers: £2,386,657.06 (paid to 129 students)